
Title: Last Name: First Name:
Affiliation to the 
Arctic Council: Delegation HOD Job Title: Organization: Country: Email Address:

Møller Lars SAO Chair

Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland SAO Chair

Ms. Riordon Sheila Senior Arctic Official Canada Yes
Director General, 
Environment and Energy

Foreign Affairs and International 
Trade Canada Canada Sheila.Riordon@international.gc.ca

Mr. Borbey Patrick Member State Delegation Canada No
Assistant Deputy Minister, 
Northern Affairs Program Indian & Northern Affairs Canada Canada Patrick.Borbey@ainc-inac.gc.ca 

Ms. Menzies Jeannette Member State Delegation Canada No

Deputy Director,   
Circumpolar and Aboriginal 
Affairs Division

Foreign Affairs and International 
Trade Canada Canada Jeannette.Menzies@international.gc.ca

Mr. Norman Giles Member State Delegation Canada No

Director, Canadian 
International Centre for the 
Arctic Region

Foreign Affairs and International 
Trade Canada Canada Giles,norman@international.gc.ca

Mr. Finkler Harald Member State Delegation Canada No
Director, Circumpolar Liaison 
Directorate Indian & Northern Affairs Canada Canada Harald.finklerh@ainc-inac.gc.ca

Ms. Fortin Claudette Member State Delegation Canada No
Senior Advisor, Circumpolar 
Liaison Directorate Indian & Northern Affairs Canada Canada Claudette.fortin@ainc-inac.gc.ca

Mr. Wrona Fred Member State Delegation Canada No
Director, Aquatic Ecosystem 
Impacts Research Division Environment Canada Canada Fred.Wrona@ec.gc.ca

Ms. Cooper Jane Member State Delegation Canada No
Assistant Deputy Minister,
Intergovernmental Affairs Government of Nunavut Canada jcooperEIA@gov.nu.ca 

Mr. Trudeau Harley Member State Delegation Canada No

Senior Government 
Representative, 
Intergovernmental Relations Government of Yukon Canada harley.trudeau@on.aibn.com

Ms. Engell Mikaela Senior Arctic Official
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland Yes Chief advisor Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs Denmark mikeng@um.dk

Deputy 
Minister  Holm Olsen Inuuteq Member State Delegation

Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No Deputy Minister 

Department of Foreign Affairs, 
Naalakkersuisut, Government of 
Greenlan. Greenland inol@gh.gl
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Samsing Ole Member State Delegation
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No

Jensen Casper Stenger Member State Delegation
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No

Ms. Møller Pernille Member State Delegation
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No Head of Section 

Department of Foreign Affairs, 
Naalakkersuisut, Government of 
Greenlan. Greenland pmoe@gh.gl

Mrs. Thaulow Inge Member State Delegation
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No Special Advisor The Government of Greenland Greenland inth@ghsdk.dk

Mr Rohmann Hard Jakob Member State Delegation
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No Protocol Advisor 

Department of Foreign Affairs, 
Naalakkersuisut, Government of 
Greenlan. Greenland jaha@gh.gl

Mr Skovgaard Olsen Morten Member State Delegation
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No

Danish Ministry of Climate and 
Energy Denmark mso@ens.dk

ms Klint Mikala Member State Delegation
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No Project Coordinator Danish EPA DK mkl@mst.dk

Mr Sonne Frank Martin Member State Delegation
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No Special advisor Danish EPA DK fms@mst.dk

Ms Mortensen Elin Member State Delegation
Denmark, Faroe Islands 
and Greenland No Adviser Ministry of Foreign Affairs Faroe Islands elinm@mfa.fo

Mr Halinen Hannu Member State Delegation Finland Yes Ambassador Ministry for Foreign Affairs Finland hannu.halinen@formin.fi

Mr Jaakkola Esko Member State Delegation Finland No Environmental Counsellor Ministry of the Environment Finland esko.jaakkola@ymparisto.fi
Ambassad
or Gunnarsdóttir Gréta Senior Arctic Official Iceland Yes

Director General for 
International and Security Ministry for Foreign Affairs, Iceland Iceland greta@mfa.is

Allansson Jónas Member State Delegation Iceland No Desk Officer Arctic Affairs Ministry for Foreign Affairs, Iceland Iceland jga@mfa.is

Rosenberg Stein Member State Delegation Norway Yes Senior Advisor Ministry of Foreign Affairs Norway stro@mfa.no

Braanaas Asbjørn Member State Delegation Norway No Senior Advisor Ministry of Foreign Affairs Norway abb@mfa.no

Toresen Håvard Member State Delegation Norway No Deputy Director General Ministry of Environment Norway hto@md.dep.no

Bauer Irene Member State Delegation Norway No Senior Advisor Ministry of Environment Norway iba@md.dep.no

Mortensen Øystein Member State Delegation Norway No Senior Advisor Ministry of Justice Norway

Berthinussen Ingrid
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Norway No Senior Advisor Climate and Pollution Agency Norway

Holmen Kim Member State Delegation Norway No Research Director Norwegian Polar Institute Norway
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 Moi Knut Member State Delegation Norway No Deputy Director General Ministry of Justice Norway knut.moi@jd.dep.no

Bjerkemo Ole Kristian Member State Delegation Norway No Senior Advisor Norwegian Coastal Administration Norway Ole.bjerkemo@kystverket.no

Bjøklund Kristoffer Member State Delegation Norway No Adviser
Ministry of Fisheries and Coastal 
Affairs kkb@fkd.dep.no

Ambassad
or at Large Vasiliev Anton Senior Arctic Official Russia Yes Ambassador MFA of Russia RUSSIA antonvasiliev@front.ru
Third 
Secretary Yafarov Eldar Member State Delegation Russia No Third Secretary MFA of Russia RUSSIA ac@mid.ru

Expert Tsaturov Yuri AMAP Russia No Expert Russian Hydrometeorologic Agency RUSSIA tsaturov@mecom.ru
Parlament
arian Oleynik Gennady Member State Delegation Russia No

Member of Russian 
Parliament Russian Parliament RUSSIA GDOleynik@council.gov.ru

Expert Smirnova Maria Member State Delegation Russia No Expert Ministry of finance RUSSIA smirnova@minfin.ru

Expert Veselov Igor EPPR Russia No Vice-director of Department Emercom of Russia RUSSIA emercom@yandex.ru
Ambassad
or Ödmark Helena Member State Delegation Sweden Yes Ambassador Ministry for Foreign Affairs Sweden helena-odmark@foreign.ministry.se

Ms Krantz Jeanette Member State Delegation Sweden No Senior Administrative Officer Ministry  of Environment Sweden
jeanette.krantz@environment.ministry.
se

Ms Israelson Ann-Sofi Member State Delegation Sweden No Senior Advisor
National Environment Protection 
Agency Sweden ann-sofi.israelson@naturvårdsverket.se

Mr Thyberg Tobias Member State Delegation Sweden No Deputy Director Ministry for Foreign Affairs Sweden tobias.thyberg@foreign.ministry.se

Ms. Gourley Julia Senior Arctic Official United States Yes Senior Arctic Official U.S. Department of State USA GourleyJL@state.gov

Mr. Cunningham Paul Member State Delegation United States No Arctic Affairs Officer U.S. Department of State USA CunninghamPM2@state.gov

Mr. Hall Erik Member State Delegation United States No
Regional Environment, 
Science, Technology and 

Embassy of the United States of 
America (Copenhagen), U.S. USA HallE@state.gov

Ms. McLanahan Elizabeth Member State Delegation United States No
U.S. Representative to PAME; 
Acting Director, Office of 

U.S. National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Administration, U.S. USA Elizabeth.McLanahan@noaa.gov

Ms. Finman Hodayah Member State Delegation United States No
Senior Advisor for 
International Organizations

U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency USA Finman.Hodayah@epa.gov

Mr. Close Ryan Member State Delegation United States No International Policy Analyst U.S. Department of the Interior USA ryan_close@ios.doi.gov

Mr. DeAngelo Ben Member State Delegation United States No SLCF TF co-chair
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency USA DeAngelo.Ben@epa.gov

Chief Erasmus Bill
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Arctic Athabaskan Council Yes International Chair Arctic Athabaskan Council Canada berasmus@afn.ca

Chief Stickman Michael
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Arctic Athabaskan Council No Interational Vice-Chair Arctic Athabaskan Council United States mjjstickman@hotmail.com

Chief Harrison Gary
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Arctic Athabaskan Council No Alaskan Chair Arctic Athabaskan Council United States garyharrison@chickaloon.org

Dr Fenge Terry
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Arctic Athabaskan Council No Senior Policy Advisor Arctic Athabaskan Council Canada tfenge7006@rogers.com
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Ms Dickson Cindy
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Arctic Athabaskan Council No Executive Director Arctic Athabaskan Council Canada cindy.dickson@cyfn.net

Mr Lynge Aqqaluk
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Inuit Circumpolar Council Yes ICC Greenland President Inuit Circumpolar Council Greenland aqqaluk@inuit.org

Ms Holm Lene Kielsen
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Inuit Circumpolar Council No ICC Executive Countil Member Inuit Circumpolar Council Greenland

Mr Smith Duane
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Inuit Circumpolar Council No ICC Canada President Inuit Circumpolar Council Canada inuvialuk@northwestel.net

Mr Reimer Chester
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Inuit Circumpolar Council No Senior Policy Advisor Inuit Circumpolar Council Canada reimer@crcionline.com

Mr. Sulyandziga Rodion
Permanent Participant 
Delegation RAIPON Yes Arctic Coordinator RAIPON Russia ritc@mail.ru

Mr. Berezhkov Dmitry
Permanent Participant 
Delegation RAIPON No Chair of Executive Council RAIPON Russia raipon@raipon.org

Ms Abrutina Larisa
Permanent Participant 
Delegation RAIPON No Member of Executive Council RAIPON Russia raipon@raipon.org

Mr Pedersen Geir Tommy
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Saami Council Yes Council Member/IPS Chair Saami Council Norway gtpedersen@gmail.com

Ms Retter Gunn-Britt
Permanent Participant 
Delegation Saami Council No

Head of Arctic and 
Environmental Unit Saami Council norway gbr@saamicouncil.net

Chief Linklater Joe
Permanent Participant 
Delegation

Gwich’in Council 
International Yes Head of Delegation Gwich’in Council International Canada blarocque_gci@northwestel.net

Ms. Larocque Bridget
Permanent Participant 
Delegation

Gwich’in Council 
International No Executive Director Gwich’in Council International Canada blarocque_gci@northwestel.net

Mr. Gant Erik
 Indigenous Peoples 
Secretariat Yes Exec. Secr.

Arctic Council Indigenous Peoples 
Secretariat Denmark erik.gant@arcticpeoples.org

Mr. Shearer Russel AMAP AMAP Yes AMAP Chair
Northern Science and Contaminants 
Research Directorate, Indian and Canada Russel.Shearer@ainc-inac.gc.ca

Mr. Lars-Otto Reiersen AMAP AMAP No Executive Secretary
Arctic Monitoring and Assessment 
Programme (AMAP) Norway lars-otto.reiersen@amap.no

Petersen Aevar CAFF CAFF

Barry Thomas CAFF CAFF Exceutive Secretary CAFF International Secretariat tom@caff.is

Fretheim Atle PAME PAME Chair PAME Atle.Fretheim@md.dep.no

Mrs. Heinrich Ann EPPR EPPR EPPR Chair U.S. Department of Energy USA ann.heinrich@nnsa.doe.gov

Ms. Saunders Allison EPPR EPPR EPPR Secretariat
Oak Ridge Institute of Science and 
Education USA allison.saunders@orise.orau.gov

MS Thomsen Marianne Lykke SDWG SDWG Yes Senior Policy Advisor
Dept. of Foreign Affairs, Government 
of Greenland Denmark mlt@gh.gl

Observers:

Dr Trommer Johannes Observer State Germany Yes Minister
Embassy of the Federal 
Republic of Germany v@kope.auswaertiges-amt.de

mailto:cindy.dickson@cyfn.net�
mailto:aqqaluk@inuit.org�
mailto:inuvialuk@northwestel.net�
mailto:reimer@crcionline.com�
mailto:ritc@mail.ru�
mailto:raipon@raipon.org�
mailto:raipon@raipon.org�
mailto:gbr@saamicouncil.net�
mailto:blarocque_gci@northwestel.net�
mailto:erik.gant@arcticpeoples.org�
mailto:lars-otto.reiersen@amap.no�
mailto:tom@caff.is�
mailto:Atle.Fretheim@md.dep.no�
mailto:ann.heinrich@nnsa.doe.gov�
mailto:allison.saunders@orise.orau.gov�
mailto:v@kope.auswaertiges-amt.de�


Title: Last Name: First Name:
Affiliation to the 
Arctic Council: Delegation HOD Job Title: Organization: Country: Email Address:

Mr. Bordallo Nuño Observer State Spain Counsellor Embassy of Spain in Copenhagen Spain nuno.bordallo@maec.es

Mr Stuart Doubleday Observer State United Kingdom Yes Arctic and Antarctic Officer Foreign and Commonwealth Office UK stuart.doubleday@fco.gov.uk
Managing 
Director Stapleton mary Observer Organization Artic Circumpolar Gateway Canada mary@stapleton.ca

Ms. Pearson Pam Observer Organization CCU Yes Consultant Circumpolar Conservation Union USA pampearson44@yahoo.com

Molenaar Erik Jaap Observer Organization IUCN Yes Senior Research Associate
Netherlands Institute for the Law of 
the Sea (NILOS) Netherlands E.J.Molenaar@uu.nl

Mrs Gran Anna Observer Organization NCM Yes Adviser Nordic Council of Ministers Denmark ang@norden.org

Dr. Ahmadzai Husamuddin Observer Organization NEFCO Yes Special Advsier NEFCO IFI husamuddin.ahmadzai@nefco.fi

Mr Robstad Bjørn Willy Observer Organization SCPAR Yes Secretary General SCPAR Norway bwr@stortinget.no

Mr Keskitalo Jan Henry
Observer Organization 
UArctic  UArctic Yes Board Member Sami University College Norway jhkeskitalo@gmail.com

Mr Hislop Lawrence Observer Organization UNEP Yes Head, Polar Programme UNEP/GRID-Arendal Norway lawrence@grida.no

MR Clive Tesar Observer Organization WWF Yes Head of communication wwf Canada ctesar@wwf.no

Ad-hoc 
Observer 

Gou Haibo Ad-Hoc Observer State China

Mr. Verga Daniele Ad-Hoc Observer State Italy Yes Special Envoy for the Arctic Ministry of Foreign Affairs Italy daniele.verga@esteri.it

Hidaka Marie Ad-Hoc Observer State Japan Yes Deputy Director
Ocean Division, International Legal 
Affairs Bureau, Ministry of Foreign Japan marie.hidaka@mofa.go.jp

Mr. LEE Eun Yong Ad-Hoc Observer State Republic of Korea Yes Counsellor
Embassy of the Republic of Korea to 

the Kingdom of Denmark
Republic of 

Korea
korembdk@mofat.go.kr

Mr HARTOG Eddy
Ad-Hoc Observer 
Organization Invited Guest Yes

Head of Unit-Maritime Policy 
in the Atlantic Ocean, the European Commission E U eddy.hartog@ec.europa.eu
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Vaaja Nina Buvang

Stratton Tana

Hansen Jesper

Interpretors

Mr Larsen Stein

Mr Repin Aleksei
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